Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par

une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances

et dont la liste figure dans la pièce IV du DC, d’un montant de 198 000 (cent quatre-vingt-dix-huit mille)
FCFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres, Cette caution

de soumission devra être revêtue de la mention manuscrite de l’établissement l’ayant délivré. Elle doit
être accompagnée du récépissé de consignation délivré par la caisse de dépôt et de consignation (CDEC)
ou un chèque certifie / chèque Banque.

8. Acquisition du Dossier

Le dossier peut être obtenu au Secrétariat Général de la Commune de Tibati dès publication du

présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non remboursable de 15.000 (quinze mille) francs CFA,
payable à la Recette Municipale auprès de la Commune de Tibati.

9. Remise des Offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original
et six (06) copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir au secrétariat général de la Mairie de Tibati

[...]

Budget for Fiscal Year 2026 on Budget Line

6. Provisional bid bond

ProvËsionaË security Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents, a tender bond established

by a first-rate bank or an insurance company approved by the Ministry responsible for finance in the

amount of 198,000 (one hundred and ninety-eight thousand) CFA francs and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond the original date of validity of the offers. This bid bond must bear the handwritten name of the issuing

institution. It must be accompanied by the deposit receipt îssued by the Caisse of depots et consignations (CDEC)
or a certified check/bank check.

7. Acquisition of the File

The file can be obtained at Secretariat General of the Municipality of Tibati upon publication of this
notice, against payment of a non-refundable amount of 15,000 (fifteen thousand) CFA francs, payable

to the Municipal Receipt with the MunËcipaËity of TIBATI.

8. Delivery of Offers

Each offer written in French or English in seven (07) copies of which one (01) original and six (06)

copies marked as such, must reach the serviceg of the General Secretariat of the City Council of